5 A	TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY BOARD OF REGENTS AGENDA
COMMITTEE:	Administration and Finance
ITEM:	Contract with Kaplan Global Solutions, LLC.
DATE PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED:	
SUMMARY	
Approval is requested to contract with Kaplan Global Solutions, LLC, to provide access to online technology platforms for the LL.M. in Immigration Law program at Thurgood Marshall School of Law. The platforms consists both of synchronous and asynchronous communication, which are inclusive of the Learning Management System. The software includes training and technical support for stated platforms, and consulting and account management services as needed for the successful launch and delivery of online courses. The agreement is effective upon execution and will expire on September 30, 2016.	
FISCAL NOTE: Cost not to exceed \$174,800.00 for Fiscal Year 2016. SUPPORTING Kaplan Global Solutions, LLC Contract DOCUMENTATION: Kaplan Global Solutions, LLC Contract	
ACTION REQUEST	ED: Approval
of an GENI Fisca posit	Al Certification: This proposal and its implementation will not be in violation by applicable Federal, state, or local law or regulation. ERAL COUNSEL Al Certification: The fiscal note shown above details the true and actual ive or negative fiscal effect that implementation of this proposal will achieve. EXAMPLE: $\frac{1/26/16}{DATE}$ Edward Craig Ness Edward Craig Ness
PRESIDENT	John M. Rudley JAN /16 DATE